r
L
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
-~
I
_ _)
fa.'.,;. ;:-~
(/✓ 1.-\> MAX. TOTAL \/ l1 ~~ \/ADJUSTMENT*

,-c-
I
I u---;--4_ HOW TO ORDER:
A r--
--~
COMPLETE NOZZLE ASSEMBLY: RETROFIT SEALS: SPRAY TIP ONLY: I -~- SPECIFY SEAL No. AND MATERIAL SPECIFY SPRAY TIP No. 20570 D L - t-1/4 - pp + CT6540-PP -t- -,- -, -, -,- -,
'
EXAMPLE: CP20580-BU (BUNA-N) EXAMPLE: CT654D-PP
I NOZZLE •CLAMP *INLET PIPE MATERIAL HSPRAY TIP
I ASB. No, DESIGN SIZE SIZE CODE No.
-- ,_ _ _)
• CLAMP o'Es1GN. _· (No. DESIGNATION) INDICATES SINGLE CLAMP; "D" INDICATES DOUBLE CLAMP. - I INLET DIA. - (NO DESIGNATION) INDICATES 9/16" (14 mm); "L,. INDICATES LARGE, 21/32" (17 mm) DIA ••
B
•• FOR SPRAY TIP N~. SEE DATA SHEET 20570, SHEET 3.
~ DESCRIPTION:
tlst~~~~f NO. 20570 -- CLIP-EYELET ' FLAT &: HOLLOW SPRAY
t 3/4"" (44,5 mm) NOZZLE ASSEMBLY
- DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION -
P.O. ox 7900 - Wheoton II. 60189-7900
L
Rev. No. 9 I Doto Sheet No.
I
20570
Ref. SHEET 2 OF" .3
. © s,,.,11111 Splams to. 2003
_J
r 7
SPRAY PERFORMANCE
FLAT SPRAY (CT-- STYLE) U.S. UNITS METRIC UNITS
CLIP-EYELET TIP SIZES
TIP
CAPACITY IN GALLONS PER MINUTE CAPACITY IN LITERS PER MINUTE
SPRAY ANGLE AT <t.0 PSI \3 bar) COLOR 5 7 10 20 30 40 60 0.3 0.7 1 1.5 2 3 • 15" 25" 40"' so• 65" 80" PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba,
CT6510-PP CT8010-PP BEIGE .35 .42 .50 .71 .86 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.9 2.3 2.8 3.2 3.9 4.6
CT4020-PP CT5020-PP CT6520-PP LIGHT .71 .84 1.0 1.4 1.7 2.0 2.S 2.5 3.8 4.6 5.6 6.5 7.9 9.1 BLUE
CT2530-PP CT4030-PP CT5030-PP CT6530-PP ORANGE 1.1 1.3 1.5 2.1 2.6 3.0 3.7 3.7 5.7 6.8 8.4 9.7 11.8 13.7
CT4040-PP CTS04D-PP CT6540-PP CTS0-40-PP GREEN 1.4 1.7 2.0 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.9 5.0 7.6 9.1 11.2 12.9 15.8 18.2
CT1550-PP CT4050-PP CTS0S0-PP CT6550-PP CTBOSO-PP YELLOW 1.8 2.1 2.5 3.5 4.3 5.0 6.1 6.2 9.5 11.4 14.0 16.t 19.7 23
CT2560-PP CT4060-PP CT5060-PP CT6560-PP CTSOSO-PP BLUE 2.1 2.5 3.0 4.2 5.2 6.0 7.3 7.5 11.4 13.7 16.7 19.3 24 27
CT1570-PP CT2570-PP CT4070-PP CTS070-PP CT6570-PP CT8070-PP RED 2.5 2.9 3.5 4.9 6.1 7.0 8.6 8.7 13.3 16.0 19.5 23 28 32
CT15100-PP CT25100-PP CT40100-PP CT50100-PP CT65100-PP CT80100-PP BROWN 3.5 4.2 5.0 7.1 8.6 10.0 12.2 12.5 19.1 23 28 32 39 46
HOLLOW CONE (CA-- STYLE)
U.S. UNITS METRIC UNITS
TIP & VANE CAPACITY IN GALLONS PER MINUTE
SPRAY
CAPACITY IN LITERS PER MINUTE
SPRAY
SUB-ASSEMBLY ANGLE ANGLE
NO. 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 7 20 60 0.3S 0.7 1 1.5 2 3 4 0.5 1.5 4
PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba, ba,
CA 1 5-30. 1-PP 1.6 2.3 3.2 3.9 4.5 5.0 5.4 ••• 49• s1• 6.2 a.a 10.4 12.6 14.5 17.6 20.2 45• 49• s1•
CA25-30.1-PP 2.0 2.8 3.9 4.7 5.4 6.1 6.6 45° 47° so• 7.5 10.7 12.7 15.4 17.6 21.4 24.6 45° 47° so•
CA50-50.1-PP 3.5 5.0 7.0 8.6 9.9 11.1 12.1 3a• 45• 4a• 13.5 19.0 22.7 27.B 32.0 39.2 45.2 3a• 45• 4a•
CA50-50.3-PP 3.5 5.0 7.0 8.5 9.8 10.9 11.9 75° 75° 76° 13.5 19.0 22.7 27,6 31.8 38.7 44.4 75° 75° 76°
DESCRIPTION:
~ sf~~~~~~ NO. 20570 -- CLIP-EYELET
FLAT &: HOLLOW CONE SPRAY
NOZZLE ASSEMBLY
- SPRAY PERFORMANCE -
P.O. ox 7900 - Wheoton II. 60189 7900
Rev. No. I Doto Sheet No.
I